UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY LIMITED

Circle office - Mehsana

SCHEDULE-B1							
	of work: Construction of ladies toilet block at R&c office building,Mehsana			. <u></u> .			
Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount		
1	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 M. depth incl. sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of excavated stud up to 50M. lead.Dense or hard soil.	6.00	SMT.	86.01	516.06		
2	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. In depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering.	6.00	SMT	76.47	458.82		
2-A	Filling in plinth with sand under floors including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing etc. complete.	1.50	CMT.	398.20	597.30		
3	Dismentaling of sheet roofing incl. ridges, hips, valleys, gutters etc. stacking of servicable materials and disposal of unservicable materials with all lead and lift. (ii) A.C. sheet roofing.	8.00	SMT	32.68	261.44		
4	Demolition including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (i) R.C.C. work	1.00	CMT.	647.69	647.69		
5	Steel work welded in built up sections, framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint :- (A) In beams and joints channels angles, tees, flats with connecting cleats as in main and cross beams, hip and jack rafters, purlins connected to common rafters and the like.	7.00	Quint	6021.76	42152.32		
6	P/F corrugated colour coated GI sheet roofing of Jindal or equivalent make having width of 1050mm (effective 1000mm) and fixed with colour coated galvenized iron 'J' or 'L' hooks, bolts & nuts 8mm diameter , with bitumen and G. I. Limpet washers filled with white lead complete excluding the cost of Purlins , Rafters and trusses .(0.60 mm. Thick Sheet.)	27.00	SMT	600.00	16200.00		
7	Demolition of brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift	1.00	СМТ	223.57	223.57		
8	Providing and laying C.C. 1:4:8 (1- Cement : 4- Coarse sand : 8- black trap machine crush matal aggregates 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of form work in :(A) Foundation and plinth (Up to 10 ton)	1.50	CMT.	2230.99	3346.49		
9	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth (upto 10 ton)	0.60	CMT.	3069.06	1841.44		
10	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./ sq.cm. in foundation & up to plinth level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 Fine sand) (B) Conventional	4.00	CMT.	2829.93	11319.72		
11	Providing & laying R.C.C. Coping in ordinary cement concrete M-200 and curing complete including cost of form work but excluding cost of reinforcement steel etc complete (For building up to floor two level)	0.50	CMT.	3936.19	1968.10		
12-A	Providing & Laying cement concrete M-200 and finishing smooth with curing etc. complete including the cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C. work in (A) Beams: (iii) Having cross sectional area 0.05 Sq.M. to 0.08 Sq.M. Note: Cement consumption rate diff. added Rs.380=48 for ordinary concrete to M-200.	0.20	СМТ	5877.96	1175.59		
12-B	Providing & Laying cement concrete M-200 for R.C.C. lintel including finishing smooth with curing etc. complete including the cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement. Note: Cement consumption rate diff. added Rs.380=48 for ordinary concrete to M-200.	0.10	СМТ	6223.66	622.37		
13	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./ sq.cm. in super structure above plinth level (upto floor two level) in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 Fine sand) (B) Conventional	6.00	CMT.	2990.89	17945.34		

14	Half brick masonary in common brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/sq.cm. in c.m. (1:4))(1Cement :4 coarse sand)in superstructure above plinth level up to floor two level. Conventional bricks.	6.00	Smt.	420.30	2521.80
15	Providing & Laying cement concrete M-200 and finishing smooth with curing etc. complete including the cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C. work in (iii) slab having more than 10cm & up to 13cm. thickness. Note: Cement consumption rate diff. added Rs.380.48 for ordinary concrete to M-200.	1.75	Cmt	4919.89	8609.81
16	Providing T M T. bar FE 415 reinforcement for RCC. work incl. vending binding and placing in position complete up to floor two level. (Upto 10ton)	255.00	Kg.	44.20	11271.00
17	Providing 20 mm thick double coat mala cement plaster on interior brick/ concrete work for plastering comprising of base coat of 12 mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) in rough finishing and 8 mm thck top coat of cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand) finished with trovel including scaffolding curing etc. complete.	13.00	Smt.	170.22	2212.86
18	Providing 20mm. sand faced cement plaster (tipani with gutka)on walls up to height of 10 mtr. above ground level consisting of 12mm thick backing coatin cement plaster 1:3 (1 Cement :43 sand) and 8mm thick finishing coat of cement mortar 1:1 (1 cement :1 coarse sand) scafolding, curing etc complete.	50.00	Smt.	189.23	9461.50
19	Providing & laying coloured glazed tiles 6mm. Thick in flooring, treads of steps & landing laid on a bed of 12mm. Thick cement mortar (1:3) (1 cement : 3 coarse sand finished with flush pointing in white cement.	7.00	Smt.	625.32	4377.24
20	Providing & laying coloured glazed tiles of size 300 mm x 200 mm x 8 mm / 300 mm x 450 mm x 8 mm / bigger than size shown in skirting, risers of steps & dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointed with white cement slurry etc complete.	40.00	Smt.	890.79	35631.60
21	Providing & laying POLISHED KOTAH STONE slab flooring over 20mm. Thick base of cement mortar 1:6 laid over & jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade to slab including rubbing & polishing etc Complete.(A) 25 mm thick	1.20	Smt.	597.83	717.40
22	Labour charges for moulding edge to kotastone etc. complete.	7.00	Rmt	94.50	661.50
23	Providing and fixing PVC door frame of size 48X40X1.80MM thick for PVC door with inserting country wood in hollow part with approved size of corner, necessary hole fast & grouting in wall etc. complete as directed. (Measurement will be paid for width out to out without horns and height from floor top surface to top of frame. Item to be used for W/C and bath only.)	6.00	Smt.	690.00	4140.00
24	Providing and fixing PVC door shutter in single or double leaf of 20mm thick with shutter outer frame top bottom and style of size 54 X 24 X 1.80mm thick and locking rail ara of size 100 X 24 X 1.80mm thick panels are made from PVC section 200 X 20 X 1mm thick including fixing & joints with providing 3 Nos. of 100 mm long hinges on each flap of door including fixing with frame. The material is f approved ISI brand colour & tint as per drawing & instruction of E.I.C. (To be used for bath & W/C only. Measurement shall be paid for clear size of shutter only.)	6.00	Smt.	1350.00	8100.00
25	Providing and fixing standard extruded alluminum section of size 63mm x 38.10mm x 1.2mm (of Jindal Section no. 2434,@ Wt. 0.643 Kg/Rmt) with colour powder coated alluminium frame for ventilation with 5mm thick frosted glass as per details etc complete for louvered glass Ventilation.	1.10	Smt.	1385.59	1524.15
25-A	Providing & fixing M.S. Grill of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flat at required spacings & frame alround square and nuts or by screws (A) Plain Grill	29.00	Kg.	65.35	1895.15

267.04
38 367.04
41 379.28
50 3804.80
96 1770.08
28 947.28
93 355.93
20 103.20
29 474.58
33 876.33
51 24.51
.03 2918.03
00 361.00
72 478.72
55 549.10
62 581.62

				1	
40	Providing & Fixing S.W. Gully trap with C.I. grating brick masonary chamber & water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300mm X 300mm.size inside with standard weight. (i) Square mouth trap (B) 150mm. X 100mm. size P or R type.	3.00	Each	1215.89	3647.67
41	Providing & fixing to wall, ceiling & floor 10Kg. F/cm2working pressure polythene pipes of following out side diameters special density, complete with special flange, compression type fittings, wall clips etc.including making good the wall, ceiling and floor.(a)75 mm dia.	5.00	Rmt	251.40	1257.00
42	Providing & fixing to wall, ceiling & floor 10Kg. F/cm2working pressure polythene pipes of following out side diameters special density, complete with special flange, compression type fittings, wall clips etc.including making good the wall, ceiling and floor.(b)110 mm dia.	7.00	Rmt	319.42	2235.94
43	Providing. Laying and jointing in true line & level 15 mm dia. U.P.V.C. pipe (Sch 40) for cold water in ground OR on wall including fittings of make PRINCE/SUPREME/ASTRAL/FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by EIC. pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two meter C/C or shall be concelled as directed including necessary fittings etc and fixing the same with adhesive solvent including testing of pipe & joints including cost of all materials & laboures etc complete.	10.00	RMT	84.37	843.70
44	Providing. Laying and jointing in true line & level 25 mm dia. U.P.V.C. pipe (Sch 40) for cold water in ground OR on wall including fittings of make PRINCE/SUPREME/ASTRAL/FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by EIC. pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two meter C/C or shall be concelled as directed including necessary fittings etc and fixing the same with adhesive solvent including testing of pipe & joints including cost of all materials & laboures etc complete.	18.00	Rmt	107.29	1931.22
45	Providing and fixing Screw down bib taps of following size(B)Brass cromium plated screw down bib taps (i) 15 mm dia.	2.00	Each	215.72	431.44
46	Providing and fixing gun metal check or non returnfull way wheel valve				0.00
	(a) 15 mm dia. Valve	1.00	Each	215.72	215.72
	(b) 25 mm dia. Valve	1.00	Each	485.37	485.37
47	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 10.0 kg. F/cm2 working pressure polythylene pipes of the following outside dia. special density, complete with special flange compression type fittings, wall clips etc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor. (For rain water pipe)				0.00
	a) 110mm. dia. O.D., P.V.C. Pipe.	6.00	Rmt	319.42	1916.52
10	Providing Cement vata (10cmx 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar	12.00	Dmt	17.58	210.96
48	1:1 including neat cement finishing , watering etc. complete.	12.00	Rmt.	17.38	210.90
49	Providing and applying anti termite treatment, as per IS 6313 (part II & part III 2001) for building works in pre construction & post construction stages, using chemicals conforming to relevant IS in water emulsion and effective when aopplied uniformly over the area to treated. The chemical to be used is chloro-pyriphos 20% EC or its equivalent. The treatment is to be carried out as per the procedure mentioned below and treated plinth surface area is to be taken for measurement.	10.00	Smt	67.78	677.80
	For Pre- construction treatment: For plinth filling & periphery holes in side plinth to be drilled 300mm C/C each having depth 1.5 M and for inside plinth the holes are to be treated with diluted chemical solution, 1.5 Lit. per hole, in the ratio of 1:20. The entire surface area is to be treated with diluted solution 2.25 M per Rmt. In the ratio 1:20. The entire surface area is to e treated with diluted solution of dose 2.5 Litres per Smt. over and above as a plinth surface treatment.				
50	Providing & Fixing heavy duty electric exhaust fan of sweep size 300 mm of ISI approved make as directed.	2.00	Each	2000.00	4000.00

-			-	
Providing & fixing concealed point wiring with single PVC insulated flexible wire 1100 volt grade copper stranded, (FR grade) ISI mark of approved quality; using 1.5 mm thick 1"dia sized ISI mark PVC Pipe with shock proof ISI mark standard brand switch as per instruction of E.I.C. (Excavation of cavity in wall/ ceiling, laying of PVC pipe,Drawing of copper wire lines, providing of switches, switch board (Acralic Sheet with 4mm thick laminated sheet) socket, plug etc, finishing the wall/ ceiling. The length of the off wire up to 5 mtr) Notes : Rates applicable per POINT i.e NOs.	4.00	Each	317.00	1268.00
Providing & fixing concealed point wiring with single PVC insulated flexible wire 1100 volt grade copper stranded, (FR grade) ISI mark of approved quality; using 1.5 mm thick 1"dia sized ISI mark PVC Pipe with shock proof ISI mark standard brand switch as per instruction of E.I.C. (Excavation of cavity in wall/ ceiling, laying of PVC pipe,Drawing of copper wire lines, providing of	2.00	Each	520.00	1040.00
Providing & Fixing of LED lamp 11 W with saddle and mounting of any	4.00	Each	75.00	300.00
Providing & laying External wiring (concealed 1 ph wiring Upto 2 KW Loading) from main switch /intermediate joint (wire) to Room by using standard PVC pipe with separate ,mains/neutral complete as directed by E.I.C.	25.00	Mtr.	101.00	2525.00
Providing & fixing Two in One (2+3 Pin Plug Socket) 5Amp. 250 Volt ISI mark plug socket with switch on same switchboard provided for item no.1 including necessary wiring & adequate earthing wire as per specification & instructions of E.I. C. Laying of Phase wire, (2+3 plug socket) 2-in-1 plug socket on the board, with the switch)	1.00	NO	123.00	123.00
Providing & laying broken china mosaic tiles flooring for terrace using 12 mm to 20 mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar crème out upto surface using white cement including rounding off the junctions and extending them upto 15 cm along the wall including water pond test and clearing with water and oxalic acid etc complete as directed.	10.00	Smt	470.72	4707.20
Total Estimated Amount ex	cluding We	elfare ces	s Rs	233525.25
	_			2335.25
Total Estimated Amount in	cluding We	elfare ces	s Rs	235860.50
SCHEDULE-B2				
of work: Maintenance of gents toilet block of G.F at R& c office building,Mehs	ana			
Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
wall / R.C.C member including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable from site of work with all lead and lift	13.00	SMT	11.92	154.96
•	45.00	SMT	29.44	1324.80
		CMT.	2230.99	3346.49
Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./ sq.cm. in foundation & up to plinth level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 Fine sand) (B) Conventional	1.00	CMT.	2829.93	2829.93
plaster in cement mortar (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) in rough finishing and 8	7.00	Smt.	170.22	1191.54
	quality ; using 1.5 mm thick 1"dia sized ISI mark PVC Pipe with shock proof ISI mark standard brand switch as per instruction of E.I.C. (Excavation of cavity in wall/ ceiling, alying of PVC pipe.Drawing of copper wire lines, providing of switches, switch board (Acralic Sheet with 4mm thick laminated sheet) socket, plug etc, finishing the wall/ ceiling. The length of the off wire up to 5 mtr) Notes : Rates applicable per POINT i.e NOs. Providing & fixing concealed point wiring with single PVC insulated flexible wire 1100 volt grade copper stranded, (FR grade) ISI mark of approved quality ; using 1.5 mm thick 1"dia sized ISI mark PVC Pipe with shock proof ISI mark standard brand switch as per instruction of E.I.C. (Excavation of cavity in wall/ ceiling, laying of PVC pipe,Drawing of copper wire lines, providing of switches, switch board (Acralic Sheet with 4mm thick laminated sheet) socket, plug etc, finishing the wall/ ceiling. The length of the off wire up to 10 mtr) Notes : Rates applicable per POINT i.e NOs. Providing & Fixing of LED lamp 11 W with saddle and mounting of any standard ISI mark as per instruction of E-I-C. Providing & laying External wiring (concealed 1 ph wiring Upto 2 KW Loading) from main switch /intermediate joint (wire) to Room by using standard PVC pipe with separate ,mains/neutral complete as directed by E.I.C. Providing & laying Two in One (2+3 Pin Plug Socket) 5Amp. 250 Volt ISI mark plug socket with switch on same switchboard provided for item no.1 including meessary wiring & adequate earthing wire as per specification & instructions of E.I. C. Laying of Phase wire, (2+3 plug socket) 2-in-1 plug socket on the board, with the switch) Providing & laying token china mosaic tiles flooring for terrace using 12 mm to 2 cm mbroken pieces of glazed liles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to cauling withe cement including rounding off the junctions and extending them upto 15 cm along the wall including water pond test and clearing with water and oxalic acid et complete as directed. Total Est	wire 1100 volt grade copper stranded, [RF grade] ISI mark of approved quality; using 1.5 mm thick 1"dia sized ISI mark PVC Pipe with shock proof ISI mark standard brand switch as per instruction of E.LC. (Excavation of cavity in wilches, switch board (Acralic Sheet with 4mm thick laminated sheet) Notes: Rates applicable per POINT i.e NOS. Providing & fixing concealed point wiring with single PVC insulated flexible wire 1100 volt grade copper stranded, [RF grade] ISI mark of approved quality; using 1.5 mm thick 1"dia sized ISI mark PVC Pipe with shock proof ISI mark standard brand switch as per instruction of E.L.C. (Excavation of cavity in wall / ceiling, laying of PVC pipe,Drawing of copper wire lines, providing of socket, plug etc, finishing the wall/ ceiling. The length of the off wire up to 10 mtr) Notes : Rates applicable per POINT i.e NOS. Providing & Fixing of LED lamp 11 W with saddle and mounting of any standard ISI mark as per instruction of E.L.C. Providing & fixing Two in One (2+3 Pin Plug Socket) 5Amp. 250 Volt ISI mark plug socket with switch on same switchboard provided for item no.1 including necessary wiring & adequate earthing wire as per specification & instructions of E.L. C. Laying of Phase wire, (2+3 plug socket) 2-in-1 plug socket with switch on same switchboard provided for item no.1 includ	wire 1100 volt grade copper stranded. (FR grade) ISI mark of approved quality ; using 1.5 mm thick 1"dia sized ISI mark PVC Pipe with shock proof ISI mark standard brand switch as per instruction of E.I.C. (Excavation of cavity in 4.00 switches, switch board (Acrail: Sheet with 4mm thick laminated sheet) 5.00 Notes : Rates applicable per POINT Le NOS. Froviding & fixing concealed point wiring with single PVC insulated flexible Providing & fixing concealed point wiring with single PVC insulated flexible 2.00 wail / ceiling, laying of PVC pipe, Drawing of copper wire lines, providing of switches, switch board (Acrail: Sheet with 4mm thick laminated sheet) 5.00 socket, plug etc, finishing the wall/ ceiling. The length of the off wire up to 10 4.00 Each wirth spantard ISI mark as per instruction of E.I.C. (Excavation of cavity in wail/ ceiling, laying of LED lamp 11 W with saddle and mounting of any standard ISI mark as per instruction of E-L-C. 7.00 Kmr. Providing & fixing Two in One (2+3 Pin Plug Socket) Dyto 2 XW Loading) 1.00 Not ping socket with switch on same switch/bard provided for titem no.1 1.00 No plug socket with switch on same switch/bard provided for titem no.1 1.00 No plug socket with switch on same switch/bard provided for titem no.1 1.00 No plug socket with switch on same switch/bard provided for titem	wire 1100 volt grade copper stranded, [FR grade] ISI mark of approved quality ; using 1.5 mm thick 1"dia sized ISI mark PVC Pipe with shock proof ISI mark standard brand switch as per instruction of E.I.C. (Excavation of cavity in vali/ ceiling, laying of PVC pipe,Drawing of copper wire lines, providing of socket, plug etc, finishing the wall/ ceiling. The length of the off wire up to 5 mtr) Notes : Rates applicable per POINT i.e NOS. Providing & fxing concealed point wiring with single PVC insulated flexible wire 1100 volt grade copper stranded, (FR grade) ISI mark of approved quality ; using 1.5 mm thick 1"dia sized ISI mark PVC Pipe with shock proof ISI mark standard brand switch as per instruction of E.I.C. (Excavation of cavity in wall/ ceiling, laying of PVC pipe,Drawing of copper wire lines, providing of switches, switch board (Acralic Sheet with 4mm thick laminated sheet) socket, plug etc, finishing the wall/ ceiling. The length of the off wire up to 10 mtr) Notes : Rates applicable per POINT i.e NOS. Providing & Fixing of IED Iamp 11 W with saddle and mounting of any standard ISI mark saper instruction of E.I.C. Providing & fixing Two in One (2+3 Pin Plug Socket JAmp. 250 Volt ISI mark plug socket with switch on same switchboard provided for item no.1 including necessary wiring & adequate earthing wire as per specification & instructions of E.I.C. Laying of Phase wire, (2+3 plug socket] 2-in 1 plug socket on the board, with the switch) Providing & laying broken china mosaic tiles flooring for terrace using 12 mm to 20 mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement motrat 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring motrar creme out upto surface using white cement including rounding off the junctions and extending them and oxalic acid etc complete as directed. Total Estimated Amount including Welfare cess – Rs. – SCHEDULE-B2 for work: Maintenance of gents tollet block of G.F at R2, office building,Melsana i 1.00 SMT 11.92 inserviceable from site of ino morar including stacking of s

19	Providing & laying coloured glazed tiles 6mm. Thick in flooring, treads of steps & landing laid on a bed of 12mm. Thick cement mortar (1:3) (1 cement : 3 coarse sand finished with flush pointing in white cement.	7.00	Smt.	625.32	4377.24
20	Providing & laying coloured glazed tiles of size 300 mm x 200 mm x 8 mm / 300 mm x 450 mm x 8 mm / bigger than size shown in skirting, risers of steps & dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointed with white cement slurry etc complete.	35.00	Smt.	890.79	31177.65
23	Providing and fixing PVC door frame of size 48X40X1.80MM thick for PVC door with inserting country wood in hollow part with approved size of corner, necessary hole fast & grouting in wall etc. complete as directed. (Measurement will be paid for width out to out without horns and height from floor top surface to top of frame. Item to be used for W/C and bath only.)	4.00	Smt.	690.00	2760.00
24	Providing and fixing PVC door shutter in single or double leaf of 20mm thick with shutter outer frame top bottom and style of size 54 X 24 X 1.80mm thick and locking rail ara of size 100 X 24 X 1.80mm thick panels are made from PVC section 200 X 20 X 1mm thick including fixing & joints with providing 3 Nos. of 100 mm long hinges on each flap of door including fixing with frame. The material is f approved ISI brand colour & tint as per drawing & instruction of E.I.C. (To be used for bath & W/C only. Measurement shall be paid for clear size of shutter only.)	4.00	Smt.	1350.00	5400.00
25	Providing and fixing standard extruded alluminum section of size 63mm x 38.10mm x 1.2mm (of Jindal Section no. 2434,@ Wt. 0.643 Kg/Rmt) with colour powder coated alluminium frame for ventilation with 5mm thick frosted glass as per details etc complete for louvered glass Ventilation.	0.90	Smt.	1385.59	1247.03
25-A	Providing & fixing M.S. Grill of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flat at required spacings & frame alround square and nuts or by screws (A) Plain Grill	21.00	Kg.	65.35	1372.35
26	Distempering (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on wall rurface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thouroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth.	7.00	Smt.	45.88	321.16
27	Applying two coats of Birla Or Asian acrylic lapi (putty) & two coats of primer approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including throughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth	7.00	Smt.	47.41	331.87
29	Painting two coats (including priming coat) on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint, brushing interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and othr foreign matter.	1.00	SMT	76.96	76.96
30	Providing & fixing colour wash basin of CERA make with single hole for pillar tap with C.I. or M.S. brackets painted white including cutting holes & making good the same but excluding fittings. Vitreous China Flat back of size 550mm. X 400mm. In white colour.	1.00	Each	947.28	947.28
31	Providing & fixing pillar tap capstan head, screw down high pressure with screws, shanks and back nuts. 15MM DIA.	1.00	Each	355.93	355.93
32	Providing & fixing C.P. brass waste for wash basin or sink (B) 40mm. Dia.	1.00	Each	103.20	103.20
35-A	Providing & Fixing EUROPEON TYPE W.C. commode of CERA Make including necessary 'P' or 'S' trap, bends & having plastic 'ARAM' seat with cover fixing with screws with fixtures & connection for flush cock etc., complete including C.I. Pipe connection up to manhole chamber for G.F. & up to outside wall for other floors with bends etc., complete in working condition and including providing & fixing of concealed cock for jet spray as directed by E.I.C. (with 12.5 liter coloured PVC flush Tank with all accessories)	1.00	No.	2918.03	2918.03

35-B	Providing & Fixing jet spray for european w/c of approved make as directed	1.00	No.	361.00	361.00
------	--	------	-----	--------	--------

35-C	Providing & Fixing coloured porcelain flat back wall type URINAL PAN of CERA make having size 590 * 375 *390 mm of approved quality & make including waste coupling bends & necessary outlet of 25mm.dia. G.I. Pipe connections including providing brass stop cock (pillar cock type), PVC connection,spreader & spreader pipes,brackets etcWhite colour, completed as directed by E.I.C.		No.	2280.00	2280.00
36	Providing & fixing C.P. Brass towel rail complete with C.P brass bracketsfixed to wooden plugs with C.P. brass screws. (B)600mm x20mm size.	2.00	Each	478.72	957.44
38	Providing & Fixing 600X450mm. Bevelled edge mirror fixed to wooden plug with C.P. Brass screws.	2.00	Each	581.62	1163.24
39	Providing & fixing PVC SWR Nahani trap IS 14735 for drain - 100 mm diameter with jali of the following nominal diameter of self cleansing design with C.I. screw down or hinged grating including cost of cutting & making good the walls and floor (100mm. Inlet and 50mm. Outlet)	2.00	Each	438.99	877.98
41	Providing & fixing to wall, ceiling & floor 10Kg. F/cm2working pressure polythene pipes of following out side diameters special density, complete with special flange, compression type fittings, wall clips etc.including making good the wall, ceiling and floor.(a)75 mm dia.	5.00	Rmt	251.40	1257.00
43	Providing. Laying and jointing in true line & level 15 mm dia. U.P.V.C. pipe (Sch 40) for cold water in ground OR on wall including fittings of make PRINCE/SUPREME/ASTRAL/FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by EIC. pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two meter C/C or shall be concelled as directed including necessary fittings etc and fixing the same with adhesive solvent including testing of pipe & joints including cost of all materials & laboures etc complete.	10.00	RMT	84.37	843.70
44	Providing. Laying and jointing in true line & level 25 mm dia. U.P.V.C. pipe (Sch 40) for cold water in ground OR on wall including fittings of make PRINCE/SUPREME/ASTRAL/FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by EIC. pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two meter C/C or shall be concelled as directed including necessary fittings etc and fixing the same with adhesive solvent including testing of pipe & joints including cost of all materials & laboures etc complete.		Rmt	107.29	1072.90
45	Providing and fixing Screw down bib taps of following size(B)Brass cromium plated screw down bib taps (i) 15 mm dia.	3.00	Each	215.72	647.16
51	Providing & fixing concealed point wiring with single PVC insulated flexible wire 1100 volt grade copper stranded, (FR grade) ISI mark of approved quality; using 1.5 mm thick 1"dia sized ISI mark PVC Pipe with shock proof ISI mark standard brand switch as per instruction of E.I.C. (Excavation of cavity in wall/ ceiling, laying of PVC pipe,Drawing of copper wire lines, providing of switches, switch board (Acralic Sheet with 4mm thick laminated sheet) socket, plug etc, finishing the wall/ ceiling. The length of the off wire up to 5 mtr) Notes : Rates applicable per POINT i.e NOS.	4.00	Each	317.00	1268.00
55	Providing & fixing Two in One (2+3 Pin Plug Socket) 5Amp. 250 Volt ISI mark plug socket with switch on same switchboard provided for item no.1 including necessary wiring & adequate earthing wire as per specification & instructions of E.I. C. Laying of Phase wire, (2+3 plug socket) 2-in-1 plug socket on the board, with the switch)	1.00	NO	123.00	123.00
57	Providing and laying granite for entrance steps,water counter etc. flooring over 20 mm. (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) or L.M. 1:1.5 and jointed with grey cement slurry including rubbing and polishing complete. (Lakha Red)	13.00	Smt	2672.00	34736.00
58	Labour charges for making moulding edge to granite incl. all tools, tackles etc. complete as directed.	12.00	Rmt	126.00	1512.00
59	Providing, Erecting & Fixing ready made double coated sintex P.V.C. (ISI) or equivalent ISI water storage tank of required capacity each with cover including providing & fixing one 20mm.dia. float valve ball-cock, one 20mm dia. G.I. Waste pipe with plug, one 25mm dia. G.I. over flow pipe of length up to 0.30mt. including making all connection for inlet/outlet supply with necessary fittings etc. complete on terrace. (A) 1000 Liter capacity	1000.00	litre	4.61	4610.00

60	Providing and fixing in position S.S. hand rail in main stair case, landing ,balconies etc. in 2"(50mm) dia S.S. pipe 1.5mm thk. 304 grade resting on1"(25 mm) S.S. pipe 1.5mm thk. 304 grade size S.S.304 grade square bars 10mm, of clear height 90cms placed at 30 cm c/c including making necessary hold fast fixture (10 mm square bars 22 cm long) embedded in staircase concrete for resting the S.S 304 grade . vertical square bars with holding etc. as per approved design and as required for the work including bending hand rail pipe to proper shape in curves with specials etc. complete (Approved Makes -Tata/SAIL/Jindal/Essar/Bhushan Steel/Arecelor Mittal). Railing height is 1 M.	8.00	Rmt	2500.00	20000.00
	Total Estimated Amount ex	cluding We	elfare ces	s Rs	131945.84
		Welfare			1319.46
	Total Estimated Amount in	cluding We	elfare ces	s Rs	133265.29
	UTTAR GUJARAT VIJ COMPANY	LIMIT	ED		
	Circle office - Mehsana				
	CONSOLIDATED SCHEDULE-B				
Nama	of work: Construction of Ladies toilet block & maint. of gents toilet block of G		Coffice	Mehcana	
Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 M. depth incl. sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing of excavated stud up to 50M. lead.Dense or hard soil.	6.00	SMT.	86.01	516.06
2	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. In depth consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering.	6.00	SMT	76.47	458.82
2-A	Filling in plinth with sand under floors including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing etc. complete.	1.50	CMT.	398.20	597.30
3	Dismentaling of sheet roofing incl. ridges, hips, valleys, gutters etc. stacking of servicable materials and disposal of unservicable materials with all lead and lift. (ii) A.C. sheet roofing.	8.00	SMT	32.68	261.44
3-A	Removing and scraping of old deteriorated plaster of any thickness fromm wall / R.C.C member including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable from site of work with all lead and lift	13.00	SMT	11.92	154.96
4	Demolition including stacking of serviceable materilas and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift. (i) R.C.C. work	1.00	CMT.	647.69	647.69
5	Steel work welded in built up sections, framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint :- (A) In beams and joints channels angles, tees, flats with connecting cleats as in main and cross beams, hip and jack rafters, purlins connected to common rafters and the like.	7.00	Quint	6021.76	42152.32
6	P/F corrugated colour coated GI sheet roofing of Jindal or equivalent make having width of 1050mm (effective 1000mm) and fixed with colour coated galvenized iron 'J' or 'L' hooks, bolts & nuts 8mm diameter , with bitumen and G. I. Limpet washers filled with white lead complete excluding the cost of Purlins , Rafters and trusses .(0.60 mm. Thick Sheet.)	27.00	SMT	600.00	16200.00
7	Dismentalng tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift	45.00	SMT	29.44	1324.80
8	Demolition of brick work and stone masonry including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift	1.00	СМТ	223.57	223.57
9	Providing and laying C.C. 1:4:8 (1- Cement : 4- Coarse sand : 8- black trap machine crush matal aggregates 40 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of form work in :(A) Foundation and plinth (Up to 10 ton)	3.00	CMT.	2230.99	6692.97
10	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete including cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth (upto 10 ton)	0.60	CMT.	3069.06	1841.44

Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
11	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./ sq.cm. in foundation & up to plinth level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 Fine sand) (B) Conventional	5.00	CMT.	2829.93	14149.65
12	Providing & laying R.C.C. Coping in ordinary cement concrete M-200 and curing complete including cost of form work but excluding cost of reinforcement steel etc complete (For building up to floor two level)	0.50	CMT.	3936.19	1968.10
12-A	Providing & Laying cement concrete M-200 and finishing smooth with curing etc. complete including the cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C. work in (A) Beams: (iii) Having cross sectional area 0.05 Sq.M. to 0.08 Sq.M. Note: Cement consumption rate diff. added Rs.380=48 for ordinary concrete to M-200.	0.20	СМТ	5877.96	1175.59
12-B	Providing & Laying cement concrete M-200 for R.C.C. lintel including finishing smooth with curing etc. complete including the cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement. Note: Cement consumption rate diff. added Rs.380=48 for ordinary concrete to M-200.	0.10	СМТ	6223.66	622.37
13	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg./ sq.cm. in super structure above plinth level (upto floor two level) in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 Fine sand) (B) Conventional	6.00	CMT.	2990.89	17945.34
14	Half brick masonary in common brunt clay building bricks having crushing strength not less than 35 Kg/sq.cm. in c.m. (1:4))(1Cement :4 coarse sand)in superstructure above plinth level up to floor two level. Conventional bricks.	6.00	Smt.	420.30	2521.80
15	Providing & Laying cement concrete M-200 and finishing smooth with curing etc. complete including the cost of form work but excluding the cost of reinforcement for R.C.C. work in (iii) slab having more than 10cm & up to 13cm. thickness. Note: Cement consumption rate diff. added Rs.380.48 for ordinary concrete to M-200.	1.75	Cmt	4919.89	8609.81
16	Providing T M T. bar FE 415 reinforcement for RCC. work incl. vending binding and placing in position complete up to floor two level. (Upto 10ton)	255.00	Kg.	44.20	11271.00
17	Providing 20 mm thick double coat mala cement plaster on interior brick/ concrete work for plastering comprising of base coat of 12 mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) in rough finishing and 8 mm thck top coat of cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand) finished with trovel including scaffolding curing etc. complete.	20.00	Smt.	170.22	3404.40
18	Providing 20mm. sand faced cement plaster (tipani with gutka)on walls up to height of 10 mtr. above ground level consisting of 12mm thick backing coatin cement plaster 1:3 (1 Cement :43 sand) and 8mm thick finishing coat of cement mortar 1:1 (1 cement :1 coarse sand) scafolding, curing etc complete.	50.00	Smt.	189.23	9461.50
19	Providing & laying coloured glazed tiles 6mm. Thick in flooring, treads of steps & landing laid on a bed of 12mm. Thick cement mortar (1:3) (1 cement : 3 coarse sand finished with flush pointing in white cement.	14.00	Smt.	625.32	8754.48
20	Providing & laying coloured glazed tiles of size 300 mm x 200 mm x 8 mm / 300 mm x 450 mm x 8 mm / bigger than size shown in skirting, risers of steps & dedo on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointed with white cement slurry etc complete.	75.00	Smt.	890.79	66809.25
21	Providing & laying POLISHED KOTAH STONE slab flooring over 20mm. Thick base of cement mortar 1:6 laid over & jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade to slab including rubbing & polishing etc Complete.(A) 25 mm thick	1.20	Smt.	597.83	717.40
22	Labour charges for moulding edge to kotastone etc. complete.	7.00	Rmt	94.50	661.50

Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
23	Providing and fixing PVC door frame of size 48X40X1.80MM thick for PVC door with inserting country wood in hollow part with approved size of corner, necessary hole fast & grouting in wall etc. complete as directed. (Measurement will be paid for width out to out without horns and height from floor top surface to top of frame. Item to be used for W/C and bath only.)	10.00	Smt.	690.00	6900.00

Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
24	Providing and fixing PVC door shutter in single or double leaf of 20mm thick with shutter outer frame top bottom and style of size 54 X 24 X 1.80mm thick and locking rail ara of size 100 X 24 X 1.80mm thick panels are made from PVC section 200 X 20 X 1mm thick including fixing & joints with providing 3 Nos. of 100 mm long hinges on each flap of door including fixing with frame. The material is f approved ISI brand colour & tint as per drawing & instruction of E.I.C. (To be used for bath & W/C only. Measurement shall be paid for clear size of shutter only.)	10.00	Smt.	1350.00	13500.00
25	Providing and fixing standard extruded alluminum section of size 63mm x 38.10mm x 1.2mm (of Jindal Section no. 2434,@ Wt. 0.643 Kg/Rmt) with colour powder coated alluminium frame for ventilation with 5mm thick frosted glass as per details etc complete for louvered glass Ventilation.	2.00	Smt.	1385.59	2771.18
25-A	Providing & fixing M.S. Grill of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flat at required spacings & frame alround square and nuts or by screws (A) Plain Grill	50.00	Kg.	65.35	3267.50
26	Distempering (Two coats) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade on wall rurface to give an even shade over and including a priming coat with distemper primer of approved brand and manufacture after thouroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth.	15.00	Smt.	45.88	688.20
27	Applying two coats of Birla Or Asian acrylic lapi (putty) & two coats of primer approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including throughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth	15.00	Smt.	47.41	711.15
28	Wall painting two coats with weather proof acralic emulsion APEX type paint of approved brand & manufacture and of required shade on exterior wall surface to give an even shade over and including a primery coat with alkaly resistance primer of approved brand after throughly brushing surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powdered materials etc comp. for all height.	58.00	Smt.	65.60	3804.80
29	Painting two coats (including priming coat) on new steel and other metal surfaces with enamel paint, brushing interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface of all dirt, dust and othr foreign matter.	24.00	SMT	76.96	1847.04
30	Providing & fixing colour wash basin of CERA make with single hole for pillar tap with C.I. or M.S. brackets painted white including cutting holes & making good the same but excluding fittings. Vitreous China Flat back of size 550mm. X 400mm. In white colour.	2.00	Each	947.28	1894.56
31	Providing & fixing pillar tap capstan head, screw down high pressure with screws, shanks and back nuts. 15MM DIA.	2.00	Each	355.93	711.86
32	Providing & fixing C.P. brass waste for wash basin or sink (B) 40mm. Dia.	2.00	Each	103.20	206.40
33	Providing & fixing brass screw down stop tap (A) 15mm. Dia.	2.00	Each	237.29	474.58
34	Providing & Fixing ORRISA PAN porcelain W.C. SEAT of CERA make of 580mm. size including trap, necessary C.I. Piping with plug bends up to soil chamber for G.F.& up to the out side wall for floors including porcelain foot rests etc., in complete working condition & as directed by E.I.CProviding and fixing 100 mm. Size 'P' or 'S' trap for water closet squatting pan including jointing the trap with the pan and soil pipe in cement mortar 1:1 (1 cement : 1fine sand) (A) Vitreous china)Providing and fixing in cement mortar 1:3 (1cement : 3 coarse sand). Apair of white vitreous china 250 mm x 130 mm x 30 mm foot rest for long pattern squatting pan water closet.	1.00	Each	876.33	876.33
35	Providing & fixing G.I. Inlet connection pipe for flush pipe with W.C. pan	1.00	Each	24.51	24.51

Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
35-A	Providing & Fixing EUROPEON TYPE W.C. commode of CERA Make including necessary 'P' or 'S' trap, bends & having plastic 'ARAM' seat with cover fixing with screws with fixtures & connection for flush cock etc., complete including C.I. Pipe connection up to manhole chamber for G.F. & up to outside wall for other floors with bends etc., complete in working condition and including providing & fixing of concealed cock for jet spray as directed by E.I.C. (with 12.5 liter coloured PVC flush Tank with all accessories)	2.00	No.	2918.03	5836.06
35-B	Providing & Fixing jet spray for european w/c of approved make as directed	2.00	No.	361.00	722.00
35-C	Providing & Fixing coloured porcelain flat back wall type URINAL PAN of CERA make having size 590 * 375 *390 mm of approved quality & make including waste coupling bends & necessary outlet of 25mm.dia. G.I. Pipe connections including providing brass stop cock (pillar cock type), PVC connection,spreader & spreader pipes,brackets etcWhite colour, completed as directed by E.I.C.	1.00	No.	2280.00	2280.00
≺h	Providing & fixing C.P. Brass towel rail complete with C.P brass bracketsfixed to wooden plugs with C.P. brass screws. (B) 600mm x20mm size.	3.00	Each	478.72	1436.16
37	Providing & fixing chromium plated brass half turn flush cock of approved quality including fixing in pipe line etc. complete. (b) 25 mm dia.	2.00	Each	274.55	549.10
	Providing & Fixing 600X450mm. Bevelled edge mirror fixed to wooden plug with C.P. Brass screws.	3.00	Each	581.62	1744.86
39	Providing & fixing PVC SWR Nahani trap IS 14735 for drain - 100 mm diameter with jali of the following nominal diameter of self cleansing design with C.I. screw down or hinged grating including cost of cutting & making good the walls and floor (100mm. Inlet and 50mm. Outlet)	5.00	Each	438.99	2194.95
40	Providing & Fixing S.W. Gully trap with C.I. grating brick masonary chamber & water tight C.I. cover with frame of 300mm X 300mm.size inside with standard weight. (i) Square mouth trap (B) 150mm. X 100mm. size P or R type.	3.00	Each	1215.89	3647.67
41	Providing & fixing to wall, ceiling & floor 10Kg. F/cm2working pressure polythene pipes of following out side diameters special density, complete with special flange, compression type fittings, wall clips etc.including making good the wall, ceiling and floor.(a)75 mm dia.	10.00	Rmt	251.40	2514.00
42	Providing & fixing to wall, ceiling & floor 10Kg. F/cm2working pressure polythene pipes of following out side diameters special density, complete with special flange, compression type fittings, wall clips etc.including making good the wall, ceiling and floor.(b)110 mm dia.	7.00	Rmt	319.42	2235.94
43	Providing. Laying and jointing in true line & level 15 mm dia. U.P.V.C. pipe (Sch 40) for cold water in ground OR on wall including fittings of make PRINCE/SUPREME/ASTRAL/FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by EIC. pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two meter C/C or shall be concelled as directed including necessary fittings etc and fixing the same with adhesive solvent including testing of pipe & joints including cost of all materials & laboures etc complete.	20.00	RMT	84.37	1687.40
44	Providing. Laying and jointing in true line & level 25 mm dia. U.P.V.C. pipe (Sch 40) for cold water in ground OR on wall including fittings of make PRINCE/SUPREME/ASTRAL/FINOLEX or equivalent as approved by EIC. pipe shall be fixed on the wall with the help of clamp at every two meter C/C or shall be concelled as directed including necessary fittings etc and fixing the same with adhesive solvent including testing of pipe & joints including cost of all materials & laboures etc complete.	28.00	Rmt	107.29	3004.12
45	Providing and fixing Screw down bib taps of following size(B)Brass cromium plated screw down bib taps (i) 15 mm dia.	5.00	Each	215.72	1078.60
46	Providing and fixing gun metal check or non returnfull way wheel valve				0.00
	(a) 15 mm dia. Valve	1.00	Each	215.72	215.72

Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
	(b) 25 mm dia. Valve	1.00	Each	485.37	485.37

Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
47	Providing and fixing to wall ceiling and floor 10.0 kg. F/cm2 working pressure polythylene pipes of the following outside dia. special density, complete with special flange compression type fittings, wall clips etc. including making good the wall ceiling and floor. (For rain water pipe)				0.00
	a) 110mm. dia. O.D., P.V.C. Pipe.	6.00	Rmt	319.42	1916.52

Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
48	Providing Cement vata (10cmx 10 cm. size) quarter round in cement mortar 1:1 including neat cement finishing , watering etc. complete.	12.00	Rmt.	17.58	210.96
49	Providing and applying anti termite treatment, as per IS 6313 (part II & part III 2001) for building works in pre construction & post construction stages, using chemicals conforming to relevant IS in water emulsion and effective when aopplied uniformly over the area to treated. The chemical to be used is chloro-pyriphos 20% EC or its equivalent. The treatment is to be carried out as per the procedure mentioned below and treated plinth surface area is to be taken for measurement.	10.00	Smt	67.78	677.80
	For Pre- construction treatment:				
	For plinth filling & periphery holes in side plinth to be drilled 300mm C/C each having depth 1.5 M and for inside plinth the holes are to be treated with diluted chemical solution, 1.5 Lit. per hole, in the ratio of 1:20. The entire surface area is to be treated with diluted solution 2.25 M per Rmt. In the ratio 1:20. The entire surface area is to e treated with diluted solution of dose 2.5 Litres per Smt. over and above as a plinth surface treatment.				
50	Providing & Fixing heavy duty electric exhaust fan of sweep size 300 mm of ISI approved make as directed.	2.00	Each	2000.00	4000.00
51	Providing & fixing concealed point wiring with single PVC insulated flexible wire 1100 volt grade copper stranded, (FR grade) ISI mark of approved quality; using 1.5 mm thick 1"dia sized ISI mark PVC Pipe with shock proof ISI mark standard brand switch as per instruction of E.I.C. (Excavation of cavity in wall/ ceiling, laying of PVC pipe,Drawing of copper wire lines, providing of switches, switch board (Acralic Sheet with 4mm thick laminated sheet) socket, plug etc, finishing the wall/ ceiling. The length of the off wire up to 5 mtr) Notes : Rates applicable per POINT i.e NOs.	8.00	Each	317.00	2536.00
52	Providing & fixing concealed point wiring with single PVC insulated flexible wire 1100 volt grade copper stranded, (FR grade) ISI mark of approved quality ; using 1.5 mm thick 1"dia sized ISI mark PVC Pipe with shock proof ISI mark standard brand switch as per instruction of E.I.C. (Excavation of cavity in wall/ ceiling, laying of PVC pipe,Drawing of copper wire lines, providing of switches, switch board (Acralic Sheet with 4mm thick laminated sheet) socket, plug etc, finishing the wall/ ceiling. The length of the off wire up to 10 mtr) Notes : Rates applicable per POINT i.e NOS.	2.00	Each	520.00	1040.00
53	Providing & Fixing of LED lamp 11 W with saddle and mounting of any standard ISI mark as per instruction of E-I-C.	4.00	Each	75.00	300.00
54	Providing & laying External wiring (concealed 1 ph wiring Upto 2 KW Loading) from main switch /intermediate joint (wire) to Room by using standard PVC pipe with separate ,mains/neutral complete as directed by E.I.C.	25.00	Mtr.	101.00	2525.00
55	Providing & fixing Two in One (2+3 Pin Plug Socket) 5Amp. 250 Volt ISI mark plug socket with switch on same switchboard provided for item no.1 including necessary wiring & adequate earthing wire as per specification & instructions of E.I. C. Laying of Phase wire, (2+3 plug socket) 2-in-1 plug socket on the board, with the switch)	2.00	NO	123.00	246.00
56	Providing & laying broken china mosaic tiles flooring for terrace using 12 mm to 20 mm broken pieces of glazed tiles to be laid over cement mortar 1:3 to plain or slope and to be tempered to bring mortar crème out upto surface using white cement including rounding off the junctions and extending them upto 15 cm along the wall including water pond test and clearing with water and oxalic acid etc complete as directed.	10.00	Smt	470.72	4707.20

Sr.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
57	Providing and laying granite for entrance steps,water counter etc. flooring over 20 mm. (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) or L.M. 1:1.5 and jointed with grey cement slurry including rubbing and polishing complete. (Lakha Red)	13.00	Smt	2672.00	34736.00
58	Labour charges for making moulding edge to granite incl. all tools, tackles etc. complete as directed.	12.00	Rmt	126.00	1512.00
59	Providing, Erecting & Fixing ready made double coated sintex P.V.C. (ISI) or equivalent ISI water storage tank of required capacity each with cover including providing & fixing one 20mm.dia. float valve ball-cock, one 20mm dia. G.I. Waste pipe with plug, one 25mm dia. G.I. over flow pipe of length up to 0.30mt. including making all connection for inlet/outlet supply with necessary fittings etc. complete on terrace. (A) 1000 Liter capacity	1000.00	litre	4.61	4610.00
60	Providing and fixing in position S.S. hand rail in main stair case, landing ,balconies etc. in 2"(50mm) dia S.S. pipe 1.5mm thk. 304 grade resting on1"(25 mm) S.S. pipe 1.5mm thk. 304 grade size S.S.304 grade square bars 10mm, of clear height 90cms placed at 30 cm c/c including making necessary hold fast fixture (10 mm square bars 22 cm long) embedded in staircase concrete for resting the S.S 304 grade . vertical square bars with holding etc. as per approved design and as required for the work including bending hand rail pipe to proper shape in curves with specials etc. complete (Approved Makes -Tata/SAIL/Jindal/Essar/Bhushan Steel/Arecelor Mittal). Railing height is 1 M.	8.00	Rmt	2500.00	20000.00
	Total Estimated Amount ex	cluding We	elfare ces	s Rs	365471.08
		Welfare o			3654.71
	(A) Total Estimated Amount in	cluding We	elfare ces	s Rs	369125.79
	Bidder's Offer (+ / -) in % [B]				
	Grand Total C = A +/- (A*B)]				
	Goods & Service Tax D = C x GST% (GST Rate:%) SAC Code:		I		
	Grand Total including GST E = C + D				
	Final Offer (in Rs.)				
	Final Offer (Rs. In Words)		•		
We have read and clearly understood the terms, conditions, Schedule 'B' and Technical specifications put up by UGVCL on WEB site. I/We hereby accept all the conditions and specifications of this tender document, and accordingly, I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at quoted rate as above.					
SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR Superintending Engineer (With rubber stamp/seal of the company) Circle Office, Mehsana					